

PS&E JOB NO : 01C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006394 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1330
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 MCALLISTER CR. CULVERT &
 TIDE GATES REPL.
 01C515
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	DLB EARTHWORK CO. 2823 29TH AVE SW TUMWATER - 98512-6106 OLYMPIA WA 985022599 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	16,000.00	-12.50 %	14,000.00	-2,000	12,000.00	-25.00 %	15,000.00	-6.25 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	500.00	2,300.00 %	12,000.00	11,500	3,000.00	500.00 %	4,500.00	800.00 %
3	CLEARING	L.S.	1,800.00	455.56 %	10,000.00	8,200	3,000.00	66.67 %	3,650.00	102.78 %
GRADING										
4	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	50.0000	100.00 %	100.0000	250	200.0000	300.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %
			250.00		500.00	250	1,000.00	750	250.00	0
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	50.0000	-20.00 %	40.0000	-50	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %
			250.00		200.00	-50	250.00	0	250.00	0
DRAINAGE										
6	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	20.0000	110.00 %	42.0000	1,474	80.0000	300.00 %	60.0000	200.00 %
			1,340.00		2,814.00	1,474	5,360.00	4,020	4,020.00	2,680
7	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	30.0000	60.00 %	48.0000	2,520	88.0000	193.33 %	65.0000	116.67 %
			4,200.00		6,720.00	2,520	12,320.00	8,120	9,100.00	4,900
8	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	80.0000	-15.00 %	68.0000	-1,368	130.0000	62.50 %	85.0000	6.25 %
			9,120.00		7,752.00	-1,368	14,820.00	5,700	9,690.00	570
9	PLACE ELASTOMERIC CHECK VALVE 12 INCH DIAM.	EACH	1,500.0000	33.33 %	2,000.0000	500	500.0000	-66.67 %	500.0000	-66.67 %
			1,500.00		2,000.00	500	500.00	-1,000	500.00	-1,000
10	PLACE ELASTOMERIC CHECK VALVE 18 INCH DIAM.	EACH	1,500.0000	46.67 %	2,200.0000	700	750.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	-66.67 %
			1,500.00		2,200.00	700	750.00	-750	500.00	-1,000

PS&E JOB NO : 01C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006394 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1330
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 MCALLISTER CR. CULVERT &
 TIDE GATES REPL.
 01C515
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			ROGNLIN'S, INC.			DLB EARTHWORK CO.	
	320 - 106TH AVE NE			321 W STATE ST			2823 29TH AVE SW	
	98004-5732			98520-6143			TUMWATER - 98512-6106	
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686			ABERDEEN WA 985200078			OLYMPIA WA 985022599	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
11	PLACE ELASTOMERIC CHECK VALVE 30 INCH DIAM.									
	2.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	60.00 %	3,200.0000	2,400	1,000.0000	-50.00 %	850.0000	-57.50 %
			4,000.00		6,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	-2,000	1,700.00	-2,300
12	PLACE SELF REGULATING TIDEGATE 18 INCH DIAM.									
	1.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	100.00 %	5,000.0000	2,500	2,500.0000	0.00 %	1,850.0000	-26.00 %
			2,500.00		5,000.00	2,500	2,500.00	0	1,850.00	-650
13	SOIL ANCHOR AND TIE DOWN									
	4.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	-50.00 %	2,000.0000	8,000	4,000.0000	0.00 %	4,200.0000	5.00 %
			16,000.00		8,000.00	-8,000	16,000.00	0	16,800.00	800
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
14	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	L.S.								
			1,230.00	62.60 %	2,000.00	770	2,500.00	103.25 %	1,200.00	-2.44 %
										-30
15	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL	EST.								
			20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %
16	SPCC LEAD									
	5.0000 DAY		400.0000	-99.75 %	1.0000	5.00	100.0000	-75.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %
			2,000.00		5.00	-1,995	500.00	-1,500	2,500.00	500
17	ESC LEAD									
	20.0000 DAY		350.0000	-87.14 %	45.0000	900.00	100.0000	-71.43 %	370.0000	5.71 %
			7,000.00		900.00	-6,100	2,000.00	-5,000	7,400.00	400
18	SPCC PLAN	L.S.								
			500.00	1,100.00 %	6,000.00	5,500	1,000.00	100.00 %	2,900.00	480.00 %
										2,400
19	TESC PLAN	L.S.								
			1,000.00	500.00 %	6,000.00	5,000	1,000.00	0.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %
										-500
20	SILT FENCE	L.F.								
	1690.0000		4.0000	-25.00 %	3.0000	5.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	4.7500	18.75 %
			6,760.00		5,070.00	-1,690	8,450.00	1,690	8,027.50	1,268

PS&E JOB NO : 01C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006394 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1330
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 MCALLISTER CR. CULVERT &
 TIDE GATES REPL.
 01C515
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	DLB EARTHWORK CO. 2823 29TH AVE SW TUMWATER - 98512-6106 OLYMPIA WA 985022599 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
21	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 349.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 6,980.00	-50.00 % -3,490	10.0000 3,490.00	-50.00 % -3,490	40.0000 13,960.00	100.00 % 6,980	105.0000 36,645.00	425.00 % 29,665
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 2043.0000	S.F.	36.0000 73,548.00	-83.33 % -61,290	6.0000 12,258.00	-83.33 % -61,290	5.0000 10,215.00	-86.11 % -63,333	4.0000 8,172.00	-88.89 % -65,376
23	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
24	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
25	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
26	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 500.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0	2.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0	10.0000 5,000.00	400.00 % 4,000	4.0000 2,000.00	100.00 % 1,000
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$188,982.00	-23.64 %	\$144,313.00	-23.64 %	\$148,129.00	-21.62 %	\$167,158.50	-11.55 %

PS&E JOB NO : 01C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006394 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1330
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 MCALLISTER CR. CULVERT &
 TIDE GATES REPL.
 01C515
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 BRUMFIELD CONSTRUCTION, INC. THE NESTAVAL CORPORATION
 621 E ELIZABETH ST 1311 BLOYD ST
 98595
 WESTPORT WA 985951768 KELSO WA 986265603
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000468 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100209

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	16,000.00	25,000.00	56.25 % 9,000	20,000.00	25.00 % 4,000
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	500.00	6,500.00	1,200.00 % 6,000	5,000.00	900.00 % 4,500
3	CLEARING	L.S.	1,800.00	3,800.00	111.11 % 2,000	5,000.00	177.78 % 3,200
GRADING							
4	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	50.0000	250.0000	400.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
	5.0000		250.00	1,250.00	1,000	500.00	250
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	50.0000	125.0000	150.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %
	5.0000		250.00	625.00	375	300.00	50
DRAINAGE							
6	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	20.0000	86.6000	333.00 %	60.0000	200.00 %
	67.0000		1,340.00	5,802.20	4,462	4,020.00	2,680
7	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	30.0000	54.1500	80.50 %	70.0000	133.33 %
	140.0000		4,200.00	7,581.00	3,381	9,800.00	5,600
8	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	80.0000	79.5700	-0.54 %	90.0000	12.50 %
	114.0000		9,120.00	9,070.98	-49	10,260.00	1,140
9	PLACE ELASTOMERIC CHECK VALVE 12 INCH DIAM.	EACH	1,500.0000	1,172.5000	-21.83 %	500.0000	-66.67 %
	1.0000		1,500.00	1,172.50	-328	500.00	-1,000
10	PLACE ELASTOMERIC CHECK VALVE 18 INCH DIAM.	EACH	1,500.0000	1,172.5000	-21.83 %	750.0000	-50.00 %
	1.0000		1,500.00	1,172.50	-328	750.00	-750

PS&E JOB NO : 01C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006394 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1330
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 MCALLISTER CR. CULVERT &
 TIDE GATES REPL.
 01C515
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 BRUMFIELD CONSTRUCTION, INC. THE NESTAVAL CORPORATION
 621 E ELIZABETH ST 1311 BLOYD ST
 98595
 WESTPORT WA 985951768 KELSO WA 986265603
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000468 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100209

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE								
11	PLACE ELASTOMERIC CHECK VALVE 30 INCH DIAM.							
	2.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	17.25 %	2,345.0100	17.25 %	1,000.0000	-50.00 %
			4,000.00	690	4,690.02	690	2,000.00	-2,000
12	PLACE SELF REGULATING TIDEGATE 18 INCH DIAM.							
	1.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	200.00 %	7,500.0000	200.00 %	2,500.0000	0.00 %
			2,500.00	5,000	7,500.00	5,000	2,500.00	0
13	SOIL ANCHOR AND TIE DOWN							
	4.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	-6.25 %	3,750.0000	-6.25 %	2,500.0000	-37.50 %
			16,000.00	-1,000	15,000.00	-1,000	10,000.00	-6,000
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
14	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	L.S.						
			1,230.00	143.90 %	3,000.00	1,770	1,000.00	-18.70 %
								-230
15	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL	EST.						
			20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %
16	SPCC LEAD							
	5.0000 DAY		400.0000	-37.50 %	250.0000	-37.50 %	250.0000	-37.50 %
			2,000.00	-750	1,250.00	-750	1,250.00	-750
17	ESC LEAD							
	20.0000 DAY		350.0000	-28.57 %	250.0000	-28.57 %	250.0000	-28.57 %
			7,000.00	-2,000	5,000.00	-2,000	5,000.00	-2,000
18	SPCC PLAN	L.S.						
			500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0	400.00	-20.00 %
								-100
19	TESC PLAN	L.S.						
			1,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-500	3,000.00	200.00 %
								2,000
20	SILT FENCE	L.F.						
	1690.0000		4.0000	6.25 %	4.2500	6.25 %	5.0000	25.00 %
			6,760.00	423	7,182.50	423	8,450.00	1,690

PS&E JOB NO : 01C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006394 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1330
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 MCALLISTER CR. CULVERT &
 TIDE GATES REPL.
 01C515
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : May 30 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 BRUMFIELD CONSTRUCTION, INC. THE NESTAVAL CORPORATION
 621 E ELIZABETH ST 1311 BLOYD ST
 98595
 WESTPORT WA 985951768 KELSO WA 986265603
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000468 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100209

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
21	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 349.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 6,980.00	40.0000 13,960.00	100.00 % 6,980	180.0000 62,820.00	800.00 % 55,840
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 2043.0000	S.F.	36.0000 73,548.00	8.0000 16,344.00	-77.78 % -57,204	20.0000 40,860.00	-44.44 % -32,688
23	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
24	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
25	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
26	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 500.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 1,000.00	3.5000 1,750.00	75.00 % 750	6.0000 3,000.00	200.00 % 2,000
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$188,982.00	\$168,654.70	-10.76%	\$226,414.00	19.81%